

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS
BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSING
DISCIPLINARY ACTION REPORT
Orders served from 06/15/2020 through 06/19/2020

<u>Profession/Name</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Dentistry Scott F Ellard, D.D.S. Portage, MI	2901012873	07/11/2020 Fine Imposed; Reprimanded	Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
Dentistry Jennifer Lynne Gregus, R.D.A. Grand Blanc, MI	2903002110	07/16/2020 Fine Imposed; Suspended	Negligence-Incompetence; Practice Outside of Scope
Dentistry David Ross Johnson, D.D.S. Keego Harbor, MI	2901015613	6/16/2020 Reinstatement Denied	Requirements Not Met
Dentistry Susan Marie Rensch, D.D.S. Royal Oak, MI	2901015126	07/11/2020 Fine Imposed	Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
Dentistry Jennifer Louise Sailor, R.D.H. Greenville, MI	2902014592	07/16/2020 Fine Imposed; Suspended	Order Violation
Dentistry Shawntae Sheree Turner, R.D.H. Romulus, MI	2902011169	07/16/2020 Fine Imposed; Probation	Continuing Education
Dentistry Terri A Yates, R.D.H. Waterford, MI	2902008357	07/16/2020 Fine Imposed; Probation	Continuing Education
Medicine Beth Ann Carter, M.D. New Haven, MI	4301065530	06/17/2020 Summary Suspension	Drug Diversion; Failure to Comply with Subpoena; Incompetence; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
Nursing Rebecca Joyce Booth, R.N. Port Huron, MI	4704274168	06/15/2020 Summary Suspension	Drug Diversion; Incompetence; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Practice Outside of Scope

<u>Profession/Name</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Nursing Heather Lynn Brewer, R.N. Detroit, MI	4704310960	06/17/2020 Summary Suspension	Failure to Report or Comply; Fraud or Deceit in Obtaining/Renewing License; Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Lack of Good Moral Character; Mental/Physical Inability to Practice; Substance Use Disorder
Nursing Jessica Jane Carter, L.P.N. Britton, MI	4703111510	6/11/2020 Fine Imposed; Probation Upon Reinstatement; Summary Suspension Dissolved; Suspended	Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Mental/Physical Inability to Practice; Substance Use Disorder
Nursing Jennifer Rae Curtiss, R.N. Mt. Pleasant, MI	4704187376	06/11/2020 Fine Imposed; Summary Suspension Dissolved; Suspended	Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Mental/Physical Inability to Practice; Order Violation; Substance Use Disorder
Nursing Maureen Demers, R.N. Port Huron, MI	4704226958	06/10/2020 Probation Upon Reinstatement; Reinstated Upon Conditions	Requirements Met
Nursing Kelly Lynn Dobrzeniecki, R.N., N.P. Macomb, MI	4704271783	06/11/2020 Fine Imposed; Summary Suspension Dissolved; Suspended	Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Mental/Physical Inability to Practice; Order Violation; Substance Use Disorder
Nursing Joseph Edward Fernandez, R.N. Royal Oak, MI	4704248361	06/11/2020 Fine Imposed; Revoked; Summary Suspension Dissolved	Criminal Conviction; Failure to Report or Comply; Lack of Good Moral Character; Sister State Disciplinary Action

<u>Profession/Name</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Nursing Charlene Yvette Howard, L.P.N. Oak Park, MI	4703081889	06/11/2020 Fine Imposed; Probation Upon Reinstatement; Summary Suspension Dissolved; Suspended	Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Mental/Physical Inability to Practice; Substance Use Disorder
Nursing Linda Carol Kitchen, R.N. Commerce Township, MI	4704293339	06/15/2020 Summary Suspension	Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Mental/Physical Inability to Practice; Substance Use Disorder
Nursing David Allen Lewis, L.P.N. Saginaw, MI	4703094879	06/11/2020 Fine Imposed; Probation Upon Reinstatement; Suspended	Drug Diversion; Incompetence; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition
Nursing Renee Nesbitt, R.N. Waterford, MI	4704337833	06/11/2020 Fine Imposed; Summary Suspension Dissolved; Suspended	Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Mental/Physical Inability to Practice; Substance Use Disorder
Nursing Tarick Adnan Salamey, R.N., N.P. Dearborn, MI	4704301848	06/10/2020 Probation Upon Reinstatement; Reinstated Upon Conditions	Requirements Met
Nursing Jennifer Susan Stewart, R.N. Greenville, MI	4704226984	07/21/2020 Limitation Upon Reinstatement; Reinstated Upon Conditions	Requirements Met
Pharmacy Eleanore Kue, M.D. Okemos, MI	5315005934 CS License	06/15/2020 Summary Suspension	Technical Violation of Article 7
Pharmacy Munif Nasser Mawri, R.Ph. Dearborn, MI	5302033297	06/17/2020 Summary Suspension	Incompetence; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Technical Violation of Article 7; Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC

<u>Profession/Name</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Pharmacy David Herbert Wilkins, P.A. Muskegon, MI	5315083966 CS License	06/17/2020 Summary Suspension	Technical Violation of Article 7

Date Submitted: 08/06/2020

**Final administrative disciplinary action is subject to judicial review.

Copies of disciplinary documents can be obtained at www.michigan.gov/miplus

To obtain a copy of disciplinary documents pertaining to a specific health professional that are not posted on the Verify a License website, please visit the LARA FOIA Process website: www.michigan.gov/LARAFOIA

Disciplinary Action Reports can be obtained from our Website: www.michigan.gov/bpl